

\200

SLP(C)No. 23767 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23767/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/11/2003 in SBCRF 303/03
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GORDHAN DASS & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KEWAL CHAND & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr.A.P.Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. H.D.Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Ram Nivas,Adv.
Mr.L.P.Singh,Adv.
Ms.Anjali Doshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pallav Shishodia,adv.
Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter will be filed in the course of the day. Four weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit. List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER